

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE

UTTAR DINAJPUR AT RAIGANJ

CRIMINAL REVISION – 26/2023

01) Ramjan Ansari

.....Revisionist

----- VS-----

1) Begam Khalida 2) Minor Abdul Fayzam Ansari 3) State of West Bengal

.....Respondent

U/S – 397/399 of Cr.P.C

01/26.07.2023

This is an application U/S – 397/399 of Cr.P.C filed by the revisionist Ramjan Ansari challenging the judgement dated 17.06.2023 passed by the ACJM, Islampur ,Uttar Dinajpur in C/W MR 103/2019. Certified Copy of order has been filed by the revisionist. Perused the revision application and Copy of order, it appears that the Criminal revision is filed within time .

Register the case as Criminal Revision.

Fix –27.09.2023 for Admission hearing .

Sessions Judge(I/C)

Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.

