

**Criminal Revision 26/2023**  
**CNR WBUD01-002333/2023**

**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty(WB01277)**  
***Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj***

**08/15.06.2024**

Record is put up today on the prayer of petitioner/revisionist.

Ld Advocate for the petitioner/revisionist files a petition praying for necessary correction regarding the Misc Execution case number in the instant criminal revision case vide order no.07 dated 11.06.2024.

Ld Advocate for the petitioner/revisionist submits that due to typographical mistake the Misc Execution case number was written in the order no.07 dated 11.06.2024 as Misc Execution no.16 of 2022 in place of Misc Execution no.16 of 2023. He, therefore, prays for necessary correction regarding the Misc Execution case number.

On perusal of record, I find substance in such submission advanced by Ld Advocate for the petitioner/revisionist and this mere technicality mistake needs to be resolved. Accordingly, said petition is allowed.

**Accordingly, the Misc Execution case number in the instant Criminal Revision case no.26 of 2023 being order no.07 dated 11.06.2024 be read as Misc Execution no.16 of 2023 in place of Misc Execution no.16 of 2022.**

Let this order be passed today, be treated as a part of order being no.07 dated 11.06.2024.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, U/Dinajpur.