

**Criminal Revision-26/2023**  
**CNR:WBUD01-002333-2022**

**Present:- Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)**  
**Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No.09**

**Dated 27/11/2024**

Today is fixed for hearing of the revisional application and filing of receipts in connection with the payment.

Respondent no. 03 /State files hazira.

Revisionist is absent without taking any steps.

As per resolution taken by the local bar association and praying for not to pass any adverse order the case is adjourned today.

Fix 04/03/2025 for hearing of the revisional application and filing of receipts in connection with the payment.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur

