

Criminal Revision-26/2023
CNR:WBUD01-002333-2023

Present:- Ataur Rahman (WB00700),
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 13

Dated 20.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the revisional application and filing of receipts in connection with the payment.

No receipt is filed.

Respondent no. 03 /State files hazira.

L.d. Advocate for the contesting O. P. files hazira.

L.d. Advocate for the Revisionist files hazira along with a petition and praying for extension of stay order.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for is allowed.

Let the stay order be extended till the next date.

P. O. is busy for hearing of argument of Civil Revision being no. 06 of 2015.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.11.2025 for hearing of the revisional application and filing of receipts in connection with the payment.

Parties are directed to come ready on the next date fixed.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur